Owens Corning Sales, LLC One Owens Corning Parkway Toledo, Ohio 43659 419.248.8000



October 4, 2022

Dear valued Owens Corning® Insulation customer,

Owens Corning Sales, LLC ("Owens Corning") will be implementing a price increase in the United States and Canada **effective with orders shipped on or after January 3, 2023.** The products and their associated price increases are as follows:

Product Name	% Increase
QuietR® Duct Board Pallets	10%
QuietR® Duct Board Cartons	12%
QuietR® Rotary Duct Liner	10%
SoftR® Duct Wrap	10%
Pipe ASJ Max with SSL II®	10%
No-Wrap Pipe Insulation	10%
FLEXWRAP® Insulation	10%
Insul-Quick® Insulation	10%
700 Series Fiberglas™ Board Insulation	10%
SelectSound® Black Acoustic Insulation	10%
Thermal Insulating Wool (Type I-HP & II-HP)	10%
Utilicore® Series	10%
ThermoRange® System Insulation	10%
RA Series EcoTouch® Insulation	10%
OC Appliance and OEM Fabricated Products	10%

All deviated price quotes are subject to price changes. Owens Corning reserves the right to limit quantities prior to the increase.

New price sheets will be issued prior to the effective date. Should you have any questions, your sales representative is available for assistance.

Thank you for your continued support of Owens Corning.

Sincerely,

Jose-Manuel Canovas Vice President & General Manager

Technical Insulation